

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.4780 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
18.	09.12.2025	<p><u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u></p> <p>Sri Rama Chandra Rao Gurram, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has placed before us proceedings, dated 08.12.2025. In these proceedings, the Director of College Education has passed orders for posting the petitioner in AC College, Guntur.</p> <p>Sri P. Gangaiah Naidu, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner would contend that the said order is not in compliance of the directions of this Court. He would submit that the order of this Court, dated 11.11.2025, has been misinterpreted. Apart from that, the consequential benefits that were directed by this Court have not been provided for.</p> <p>Sri Rama Chandra Rao Gurram, learned counsel would submit that the concurrence of the Finance Department is necessary for such consequential benefits and steps are being taken to obtain such concurrence.</p> <p>Post on 30.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RRR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TCDS, J</p> <p>MJA</p>	

