

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.4780 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
24.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>CMR,J &amp; GTK,J</u></b></p> <p>Counter affidavit of respondent No.5 is placed on record.</p> <p>Counter affidavit of respondent No.4 is returned by the Registry with objection.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that counter affidavit of respondent No.4 is re-presented today in the Registry after complying with the objection.</p> <p>Therefore, Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter on 15.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GTK,J</u></p> <p><i>MDP</i></p>	